

## Lynnhaven River NOW Waiver and Release Form 2020

## In order to participate in our activities you must agree to the Waiver and Release of All Claims:

I know that outdoor activities conducted by Lynnhaven River NOW, a Virginia nonprofit corporation, are potentially hazardous. I will not participate unless I am physically and medically able, properly trained, and properly equipped. I agree to abide by any decision of an Activity Leader relative to my ability to safely complete the activity. I assume all risks associated with participating in any activity, including but not limited to: falls, contact with other participants, effects of the weather (including heat and humidity), traffic and road conditions, trail and river conditions, and all other risks, known or unknown.

Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and in consideration of participating in an activity, I for myself and anyone entitled at act on my behalf, waive and release the Lynnhaven River NOW, its officers and directors, the City of Virginia Beach, volunteers, activity leaders, co-sponsors and co-participants in any activity, their representatives and successors, from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my participation in any activity.

I grant to Lynnhaven River NOW its representatives and employees the right to take photographs of me and my property in connection with the above-identified subject. I authorize Lynnhaven River NOW, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that Lynnhaven River NOW may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.

Adult Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Child Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Child's Age:\_\_\_\_\_

Mailing Address: (Please include city, state, postal code)

Email:

Phone:

How did you hear about this program?

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date

I have read and understand the above waivers